
 

 

CHAIRPERSON  
Laurel Byer, P.E. County Engineer 

Benton County 

360 SW Avery Ave 

Corvallis, OR 97333 

(541)766-6013 

Laurel.Byer@co.benton.or.us 

VICE CHAIRPERSON 
Will Farley, P.E. Assistant City Engineer 

City of Lake Oswego 

380 A Avenue, 2nd Floor City Hall 

Lake Oswego, OR 97034 

503-635-0274 

wfarley@ci.oswego.or.us 

SECRETARY 
Kevin Haas, P.E., State Traffic Standards 

Engineer 

ODOT Traffic–Engineering Section  

4040 Fairview Industrial Drive SE, MS #1  

Salem, OR 97302-1142  

(503) 986-3583  

kevin.j.haas@odot.oregon.gov 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Ali Eghtedari, P.E., Region Engineering Manager  

ODOT Region 1 Transportation   

123 NW Flanders Street  

Portland, OR 97209  

(503) 731-3263  

ali.g.eghtedari@odot.oregon.gov 

Cadell Chand, P.E Traffic Analyst  

Washington County  

1400 SW Walnut St, MS 17  

Hillsboro, OR 97123  

503-846-7952 

cadell_chand@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Evan Sether, Captain, Patrol Services Division  

Oregon State Police  

3565 Trelstad Avenue SE  

Salem, OR  97317-9614  

(541) 991-9374  

Evan.Sether@osp.oregon.gov 

Janet Hruby, P.E., PTOE, Project/Traffic Engineer  

City of Bend  

575 NE 15th Street   

Bend, OR 97701-4400  

(541) 322-6336  

jhruby@bendoregon.gov 

Jeremy Morris, P.E. Public Works Director    

Klamath County  

305 Main Street  

Klamath Falls OR 97601  

 (541) 883-4696  

jmorris@klamathcounty.org  

Joseph Marek, P.E., PTOE, Traffic Engineering 

Supervisor  

Clackamas County  

150 Beavercreek Road  

Oregon City, OR 97045-4302  

(503) 742-4705  

joem@co.clackamas.or.us 

Karl MacNair, P.E., Transportation Manager  

City of Medford  

200 S Ivy Street  

Medford, OR  97501-3111  

(541) 774-2115  

karl.macnair@cityofmedford.org 

Maggie Lin, PE, PTOE, Sr. Transportation 

Engineer  

City of Beaverton  

PO Box 4755  

Beaverton OR 97076-4755  

(503)  526-2426  

dlin@beavertonoregon.gov 
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